THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. P201			FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER
		REC \$40.00	
		R.G.F. \$ 100	FILED NO. 263
		······································	BOOK 134 PAGE 25
		CONSUTER	95 APR 14 PH 3: 2
		COMPARED	MICHELLE UTSLE: RECORDER MADISON COUNTY:10W
	COURT OF	FICER DEED	SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER
IN THE MATTER OF			
THE ESTATE OF			
_GALE MARSTON, Deceased	<u> </u>	<del></del>	
now pending in the Iowa Distric	t Court		
in and for <u>Madi</u>	son	County Probate	e No10113
Convey to BARBARA ANN M			County, lowa:
and removing described real estat	1100130	··	County, Iowa:
Words and phrases herein, in	cluding acknowledgme	ent hereof, shall be constri	ued as in the singular or plural
number, and as masculine, femi	nine or neuter gender,	according to the context.	ued as in the singular or plural
Words and phrases herein, in number, and as masculine, femi  Dated: <u>April 5, 1995</u>	nine or neuter gender,	ent hereof, shall be constru according to the context. <u>ESTATE OF GALE M</u>	
Dated: April 5, 1995	nine or neuter gender,	according to the context.  ESTATE OF GALE M	ARSTON, Deceased.
number, and as masculine, femi	nine or neuter gender,	according to the context.  ESTATE OF GALE M	ARSTON, Deceased.
Dated: April 5, 1995	Title	ESTATE OF GALE M  By Gerbara Que (Barbara Ann Mars	n Marston ton)
Dated: April 5, 1995  By	Title	By Gerbara Que (Barbara Ann Mars By John Paul Marston	MARSTON, Deceased.  n Marston ton)  marston
Dated: April 5, 1995	Title	ESTATE OF GALE M  By Gerbara Que (Barbara Ann Mars	MARSTON, Deceased.  n Marston ton) in the above
Dated:April	Title Title  *in the above	By Garbara On  (Barbara Ann Mars  By John Faul Marston  As Executors	MARSTON, Deceased.  Marston  ton)  in the above
Dated: April 5, 1995  By  As entitled estate or cause.  *Executor, Administrator	Title Title  *in the above  Guardian, Conservator	By Arbara (In (Barbara Ann Mars  By John Paul Marston  As Executors entitled estate or cause  or, Trustee, Referee, Comm	Marston  Marston  ton)  in the above
Dated:April	Title Title  *in the above  Guardian, Conservato	By Garbara On (Barbara Ann Mars  By John Paul Marston  As Executors entitled estate or cause  or, Trustee, Referee, Comm	ARSTON, Deceased.  Marston ton)  in the above
Dated: April 1995  By  By  STATE OF IOWA day of i and for said state, personally a	Title Title  Title  *in the above  Guardian, Conservato , COUNTY OF April  ppearedBarbara_A	By John Paul Marston As Executors entitled estate or cause  MADISON  Marston and John  Marston and John	ARSTON, Deceased.  In Marston  in the above  in the above  ss:  e undersigned, a Notary Public Paul Marston
Dated:April 1995  By  By  Executor, Administrator  STATE OFIOWA  On this A day of	Title  Title  Title  *in the above  Guardian, Conservato , COUNTY OF April  ppeared Barbara A	By John Ann Mars  By John Paul Marston  As Executors entitled estate or cause  or, Trustee, Referee, Common, 19 95 before me, the nn Marston and John	ARSTON, Deceased.  Marston  in the above  in the above  ss:  e undersigned, a Notary Public Paul Marston
By	Title  Title  Title  *in the above  Guardian, Conservator , COUNTY OF April  ppeared Barbara A  son named in and who ecuted the same as the vice	By Arbara (In (Barbara Ann Mars By John Paul Marston As Executors entitled estate or cause or, Trustee, Referee, Common, 19 95 before me, the nn Marston and John executed the foregoing instroluntary act and deed of succession.	in the above  in
By	Title  Title  Title  *in the above  Guardian, Conservato , COUNTY OF April  ppeared Barbara A	By Arbara (In (Barbara Ann Mars By John Paul Marston As Executors entitled estate or cause or, Trustee, Referee, Common, 19 95 before me, the nn Marston and John executed the foregoing instroluntary act and deed of succession.	ARSTON, Deceased.  Marston  in the above  in the above  ss:  e undersigned, a Notary Public Paul Marston
By	Title  Title  Title  *in the above  Guardian, Conservator , COUNTY OF April  ppeared Barbara A  son named in and who ecuted the same as the vice	By Arbara (In (Barbara Ann Mars By John Paul Marston As Executors entitled estate or cause or, Trustee, Referee, Common, 19 95 before me, the nn Marston and John executed the foregoing instroluntary act and deed of succession.	in the above  in

## LEGAL DESCRIPTION

An undivided one-half (1/2) interest in and to:

The Southeast Quarter (%) of Section Fourteen (14) in Township Seventy-seven (77) North, Range Twenty-eight (28) West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa, EXCEPT a parcel described as beginning at the South Quarter (1/4) corner of Section Fourteen (14) in Township Seventy-seven (77) North, Range Twenty-eight (28) West of the 5th P.M., thence N. 00°10' W. 747.50 feet along the Quarter (%) section line, thence N. 90°00' E. 669.20 feet; thence S. 00°10' E. 747.50 feet to the South line of said Section Fourteen (14), thence S. 90°00' W. 669.20 feet along said section line to the point of beginning said parcel contains 11.4836 Acres including 0.6145 Acres of County Road Right of Way AND EXCEPT a parcel described as commencing at the South Quarter (%) corner of Section Fourteen (14), Township Seventy-seven (77) North, Range Twenty-eight (28) West of the 5th P.M., thence N. 90°00' E. 669.20 feet along the section line to the point of beginning, thence N. 00°10' W. 747.50 feet, thence N. 90° 00' E. 84.00 feet, thence N. 00°10' W. 636.50 feet, thence N. 90°00' E. 601.00 feet, thence S. 00°10' E. 797.00 feet, thence S. 90°00' W. 625.00 feet, thence S. 00°10' E. 587.00 feet to the South line of said Section Fourteen (14), thence S. 90°00' W. 60.00 feet along said Section line to the point of beginning, said parcel contains 12.1143 Acres including 0.0550 Acres of County Road Right of Way.

This transfer is for distribution of assets from an estate and is exempt from the Iowa real estate transfer tax and declaration of value and groundwater hazard statement filing requirements pursuant to Section 428A.2(20), Code of Iowa.